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TREASURY REPORT FOR THE WEIKS OF AUGUST 6, 1;5, 20, & 27, 1970:

Attendance: 6th 13th 20th 27th
Paid by the meeting: 45 31 38- 45
Paid by the month: 10 5 10 4
Paid by the year: 19 16 16 16
New members: 111
Deadbeats: 3 8 5+ 5

TOTALS: 78 61 70 70

Main Treasury: Old Balance, 7/30/70: $110.86

Income: 6th 13th 20th
Dues: $27.75 $15-50 $18.85
Back dues: $ 2.00 $ .50 $ .50
Membership fees: $ 3«00 $ 3.00 $ 3.00

TOTAL INCOME: $32.75 $19.00 $22.35

Grand total income: $98.75

Expenses:
Monthly dues to

Building Fund: $ 5.25
Sept, contrib.

to Bldg. Fund:

Grand total expenses: $20.25

New balance: $189.36

27th 
$22.50 
$ 2.15

$24.65

$15.00

Building Fund:
Old Balance: $11,

8/06:
Monthly dues: 
auction & fine: 
Donation:

Bill Crawford 
[Subtotal:

8/20:
Donations: 

Dave Fox: 
Leslie Cohen: 
Phil Castora: 

[Subtotal:

8/27:
Donations: 

Dave Fox: 
Mise.

auction & fine:
Sept, contrib. 

from treas: 
[Subtotal:

TOTAL INCOME:

286.77

5.25
1.07

: .50

3.00
1.65
.05

1.00 
.01

1.44

15.00

$6.82]

$4.70]

$17.45]

$28.97
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NEW MEMBERS: 8/06: Susan Haase

8/13: Kiva Meier [Schnatmeier]
8/20: Leroy King
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GNURRSERY STORY (with vague apologies to Dean. Grennell for swiping the •title):

There once was a fan who went to a convention and spent his time chasing a 
femmefan in hopes of getting laid. By the last night of the con, every approach 
had been tried but the Very Direct, so he tried that. Taking her to his room he 
said: "Femme, femme, jump into bed, or I shall not get laid tonight!"

"I won’t," said the Femme.
(To be continued... .)
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THE HEICONOCLAST

It started by Marsha Brown teaming up with the California Highway Patrol to pre­
vent me from taking my three cameras to Europe, and it ended with my getting several 
things through Customs into the United States that I wasn't sure I could get away with. 
In between was London, Liverpool, Oxford, Bristol, Bath, Heidelberg, and Amsterdam, 
and four weeks of one of- the best trips I've ever taken. There were the foreseen prob­
lems of Not-Enough-Time and Not-Enough-Money, and the unforeseen phenomenon th^t gpb 
Silverberg terms "Sprechen sie foreign?" There were fans of many countries and several 
languages. And there was the first Trult International World SF Convention. The sum of 
everything was Heicon '70, and I'll try to tell you about it. (Also continued... .)


